SUUMAYA CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN: L51909WB2009PLC137310



Ref No: SUUMAYA/BSE/2023-24/53

Date: March 05, 2024

To,
The Manager
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Symbol – **SUUMAYA** Scrip Code – **543274**

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby intimate that we have received intimation from our Statutory Auditor M/S Aniket Kulkarni and Associates, Charted Accountants (FRN: 130521W) on March 05, 2024 regarding the change in constitution from Proprietorship firm M/S Aniket Kulkarni and Associates, Charted Accountants (FRN: 130521W) into a Partnership Firm M/S Aniket Kulkarni and Associates, Charted Accountants (FRN: 130521W) w.e.f. December 18, 2023 and that from December 18, 2023 the audit of the company will be done by M/S Partnership Firm M/S Aniket Kulkarni and Associates, Charted Accountants (FRN: 130521W).

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Suumaya Corporation Limited

Ushik Mahesh Gala Chairman and Managing Director DIN: 06995765

Enclosed: As above

Registered Office: 542, Grand Trunk Road, Near Mullick Fatak, Howrah Railway Station, Kolkata, Registered Corporate Office: Wing B, 20th Floor Lotus Corporate Park Goregaon East Mumbai MH 400063. T:+91 2269218000 E:scl.info@suumaya.com W:www.suumayacorporation.com



West Bengal, India, 711101

Office Add.:

507, Lotus Business Park Premises Co. op. Soc. Ltd., Ram Baug Lane, OFF SV Road, Malad (West), Mumbai – 400 064. Tel: 022-28801151 * Email : aniketklk@gmail.com Website : www.aniketkulkarni.in

To,

The Board of Directors
Suumaya Corporation Limited
542, Grand Trunk Road, Near Mullick Fatak,
Howrah Railway Station, Howrah R.S, Bally Jagachha,

Sub: Intimation Regarding Change in Constitution of the Audit Firm

With reference to the above, we would like to inform you that our Proprietorship firm M/s. Aniket Kulkarni and Associates, Charted Accountants (FRN: 130521W) has been converted into partnership firm M/s. Aniket Kulkarni and Associates, Charted Accountants (FRN: 130521W) w.e.f 18/12/2023.

Now from 18/12/2023, the audit of your company will be handled by M/S. Aniket Kulkarni & Associates, Partnership firm

Kindly note the above changes and inform the necessary institutions.

Thank you,

For Aniket Kulkarni & Associates Chartered Accountants

ANIKET RAJENDRA RAJENDRA KULKARNI
KULKARNI
Date: 2024.03.05 15:45:49

CA Aniket Kulkarni Partner Membership No. 127246 Place-Mumbai

Date: 05/03/2024